Singletary v. U.S. Department of Education Debt Center

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

JOSEPH P. RUSSONIELLO (CSBN 44332)
United States Attorney
JOANN M. SWANSON (SBN 88143)
Assistant United States Attorney
Chief, Civil Division
DOUGLAS K. CHANG (SBN HI2922)
Assistant United States Attorney
450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36055
San Francisco, CA 94102
Tel. No. (415) 436-6985
Fax. No. (415) 436-7169

Attorneys for Defendant
U. S. Department of Education

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION
DORA J. SINGLETARY, ) Case No. C 08-01139 WHA
)
Plaintiff, ) —proposed}-
) ORDER OF DISMISSAL
V. )
)
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, )
)
Defendant. )
)

Pursuant to the Stipulation of Dismissal filed by the parties to this action, and for good cause
shown,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above-captioned action is dismissed, with prejudice, and
that each party shall bear its own costs and fees.

IT IS SO ORDERED

Septembe®, 200¢
Dated: P

WILLIAM UP A
UNITED ST JUDGE

Doc. 25

Dockets.Justia.com


http://dockets.justia.com/docket/circuit-courts/candce/3:2008cv01139/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2008cv01139/200873/25/
http://dockets.justia.com/
http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2008cv01139/200873/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2008cv01139/200873/25/
http://dockets.justia.com/



