1	JOSEPH P. RUSSONIELLO (CSBN 44332) United States Attorney	
2	JOANN M. SWANSÓN (SBN 88143) Assistant United States Attorney	
3	Chief, Civil Division DOUGLAS K. CHANG (SBN HI2922)	
4	Assistant United States Attorney 450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36055	
5	San Francisco, CA 94102 Tel. No. (415) 436-6985	
6	Fax. No. (415) 436-7169	
7	Attorneys for Defendant U. S. Department of Education	
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
9	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
10	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION	
11	DORA J. SINGLETARY,) Case No. C 08-01139 WHA
12	Plaintiff,)) -[proposed]- ODDED OF DISMISSAL
13	v.) ORDER OF DISMISSAL
14	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION,	
15	Defendant.	
16	Pursuant to the Stipulation of Dismissal filed by the parties to this action, and for good cause	
17	shown,	
18	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above-captioned action is dismissed, with prejudice, and	
19	that each party shall bear its own costs and fees.	
20	IT IS SO ORDERED	STALE SE
21		IT IS SO ORDERED
22	September 2, 2008	Judge William Alsup
23		WILLIAM SASUP UNITED STATIS DISTORT JUDGE
24		STRICE STRICE STRICE
25		
26		
27		
28		